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1. Leos Rousavy CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 100 100 100 [90] [100] 400
2. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 90 90 90 [80] [90] 100 370
3. Michal Hása CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 80 90 80 [55] 70 320
4. Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 Lincsquad 100 60 90 250
5. Petr Susa CZE 1990 Kokotem.cz 80 70 35 185
6. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 WSC Heidelberg 45 60 35 30 [28] 170
7. Tom Stead GBR 1996 NiceTri / TriCrazy 55 45 60 160
8. Miguel Hadlich GER 1958 Triathlon Gera 50 35 55 140
9. Steve King GBR 1972 Hereford 80 50 130

10. Ian Smith GBR 1960 Herefordshire Tri 50 80 130
11. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein 24 30 35 22 [9] [16] 111
12. Miroslav Podborsky CZE 1966 100 100
13. Miquel Armengol Roca ESP 1974 C.N.Sitges 90 90
14. Laszló Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 60 30 90
15. Andreas Grabitz GER 1973 ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 50 40 90
16. Phil Binch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 50 40 90
17. Fermin Rodriguez Lopez ESP 1961 Cantabria 45 9 8 24 86
18. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 30 40 12 1 83
19. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 80 80
20. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV 80 80
21. Nick Gatland GBR 1969 Triviera 35 45 80
22. Zdenek Skalicky CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 50 26 76
23. Bernat Ribas Torres ESP 1973 70 70
24. Andreas Hintermeier GER 1979 SV Donaustauf 70 70
25. Libor Mares CZE 1969 Vyhlidka Stemberk 70 70
26. Brandan Reese GBR E 70 70
27. Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 70 70
28. Nigel Unwin GBR 1962 Corsham Wilts 70 70
29. Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Club Natacion Pamplona 60 60
30. Roman Horacek CZE 1966 Cyklofit Liberec 60 60
31. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 Kajak Slávia 60 60
32. Oliver Büttel GER 1968 Weltraumjogger Berlin 40 20 60
33. Stefan Wegener GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 60 60
34. Luis Alberto Celestino San Jose ESP 1967 Racing Valladolid De Piraguis 55 55
35. Martin Vörtmann GER 1978 MTV München 55 55
36. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 55 55
37. Martin Busch GER 1978 WVC Kassel 55 55

The best four competitions are counted. 
If athletes have the same amount of points (tie) then the higher number of best poit races counts. Next criterion is the amount of completed competitions (higher prior to lower). Should then be the same score of points the lot decides.
Persons where in the total valuation is a ?, is present no year of birth, so that a valuation was not possible in the age groups.

Total

WQF World Cup 2012

   Men



38. Mark Turner GBR 1962 Lifeguard Branstaple 55 55
39. Radim Král SVK 1990 KKK Komárno 50 50
40. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ASTV Lenzing 50 50
41. Pavel Klein CZE 1976 Tyn nad Vltavou 45 45
42. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 45 45
43. Tibor Szabo SVK 1988 inQool.cz Triteam 45 45
44. Tomás Pavlik CZE 1987 USK Praha 45 45
45. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Maritim Torredembarra 40 40
46. Mark Pryor GBR 1965 Quadrace Racing 40 40
47. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran 40 40
48. Pavel Král CZE 1978 USK FM Jindrichuv Hradec 40 40
49. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 20 18 38
50. Tony Runnegar GBR 1970 Bedford Traktors 30 7 37
51. Luis Andres Madrazo San Roman ESP 1968 Triatlon Colindres 35 35
52. Phil Wilkinson GBR 1963 Cherry willingham 35 35
53. Adrian Curtis GBR 1977 CP Bath 35 35
54. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 12 22 34
55. Kevin Fish GBR 1968 Lincsquad 22 10 32
56. Matyas Pokorny CZE 1988 www.mpart.cz 30 30
57. Filip Sprusanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 30 30
58. Paul Marshall GBR 1959 Truro 30 30
59. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 28 28
60. Lahr Henning GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 28 28
61. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 28 28
62. Martin Erwan FRA 1979 Paris 28 28
63. Matej Micusík SVK 1987 VK Tatran 28 28
64. Roman Svedjda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS Praha 24 4 28
65. Klaus Knopf GER 1950 RTC Bernburger Bären 22 6 28
66. Marek Kafka CZE 1993 USK Praha 28 28
67. Josh Hook GBR 1994 Bournemouth 28 28
68. Octavio Vadillo ESP 1970 Silla 26 26
69. Michael Babilon GER 1968 TSG Kleinostheim / SSKC Aschaffenburg 26 26
70. Jiri Moulik CZE 1995 Kokotem.cz 26 26
71. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 26 26
72. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran 26 26
73. Stefan Hochstein GER 1981 Triathlon Jena 26 26
74. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 16 9 25
75. Christian Betzlbacher GER 1974 reha team Betzlbacher 24 24
76. Phillipe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T 24 24
77. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran 24 24
78. Petr Synek CZE 1960 Kanoistika Sokol Prazský 24 24
79. Jan Gröschel GER 1990 ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 24 24
80. Francisco Javier Romero García ESP 1968 Triatló Santa Eulària 22 22
81. Joachim Neusser GER 1964 KV Budenheim / TCEC Mainz 22 22
82. Miroslav Meixner CZE 1955 Vyhlidka Stemberk 20 2 22
83. Lubos Hála CZE 1964 Spartaka Modrany 22 22
84. Richard Mauder GBR Elite 22 22
85. Joachim Meyer GER 1949 Triathlon Jena 18 3 21
86. Pieter Bezemer ESP 1963 Trijasa 20 20
87. David Finch GBR 1963 Team Manvers 20 20
88. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 20 20
89. Martin Smolík CZE 1966 TJ Slavia Karlovy Vary 20 20



90. Thomas Diaper GBR 1989 Army Southhampton 20 20
91. Rafael Guillen Galera ESP 1969 Master Gym 18 18
92. Miroslav Pokorny CZE 1960 www.mpart.cz 18 18
93. Martin Polónyi SVK 1982 VK Tatran 18 18
94. Rodovan Faktor CZE 1977 TJ Tatran Sedlcany 18 18
95. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 18 18
96. Oliver Main GBR 1970 18 18
97. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 16 16
98. Joachim Schulz GER 1947 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 16 16
99. Peter Chappill GBR 1960 Lincsquad 16 16

100. Jiri Hadrava CZE 1971 TJ Slavia Karlovy Vary 16 16
101. Paul Belcher GBR 1951 16 16
102. Bartolomé Roig Roselló ESP M30 14 14
103. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche / Neubokel 14 14
104. Neil Barker GBR 1960 Lincsquad 14 14
105. Dusan Simon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 14 14
106. Petr Polívka CZE 1976 Sedlcany 14 14
107. Axel Nitsch GER 1966 Team VivaVentum 14 14
108. Steven Dolby GBR 1972 Lincsquad 14 14
109. Rodolfo Amorotu ESP 1972  Cantabria Multi/Sport 5 8 13
110. Ramon Perez Arenaza ESP M40 12 12
111. Mark Salmon GBR 1975 Lincsquad 12 12
112. Luca Pfitzenreuter GER 1993 TV Lampertheim Tri / WSV Lampertheim 12 12
113. Ian Batty GBR 1953 12 12
114. Jose Carrasco Moreno ESP 1975 U.C. Valencia 10 10
115. Bill Davies GBR 1971 Lincsquad 10 10
116. Martin Homola SVK 1987 Homola Team 10 10
117. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM 2010 10 10
118. Christian Menghini ITL 1972 Olimpia Triathlon Camerino 10 10
119. David Gibbs GBR 1975 Lincsquad 9 9
120. David Baker GBR 1960 Poole 9 9
121. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK Tatran 8 8
122. Marcus Schmietdorf GER 1967 Tura / Uni-Triathlöwen Bremen 8 8
123. Michal Bujna SVK 1978 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 7 7
124. Ramón Przybylski GER 1965 SG LVB Abteilung Kanu 7 7
125. Brendon Moore GBR 1962 Lostwithiel 7 7
126. Ivo Zachar SVK 1983 VK Tatran 6 6
127. Thomas Kohlen GER 1968 DLRG Wismar 6 6
128. Brandon Lark GBR 1991 Branstaple 6 6
129. David Tracsi SVK 1994 5 5
130. Andreas Marin GER 1968 DLRG Wismar 5 5
131. Daniel Birksadský SVK 1978 Triaxx 4 4
132. Marco Lößnitz GER 1966 Fitness-Center Lifestyle 4 4
133. Matej Misik SVK 1987 Dunajčík 3 3
134. Rolf Ristow GER 1978 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 3 3
135. Libor Sigmund SVK 1970 Dunajčík 2 2
136. Carlo Pfitzenreuter GER 1997 WSV Lampertheim 2 2
137. Boris Sichmák SVK 1982 VK Tatran 1 1



1. Lisa Maria Hirschfelder GER 1991 WSC Heidelberg 90 [80] 90 90 [80] 100 370
2. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 90 80 90 [70] 80 [60] 340
3. Silke Harenberg GER 1968 PSV Braunschweig 80 100 70 250
4. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 OSC Potsdam Zeppelin Team 100 100 200
5. Katrin Burow GER 1976 TuS Neukölln Berlin 100 90 190
6. Kathryn King GBR 1978 Hereford 90 90 180
7. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon Club 70 60 130
8. Alison Deykin GBR 1969 LincsQuad 70 55 125
9. Zuzana Friedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 55 55 110

10. María José Morell  Salguero ESP 1975 100 100
11. Becky Schofield GBR 1981 Tri-angelia 100 100
12. Dana Ivanovová SVK 1989 Bratislava 100 100
13. Klára Breznová CZE 1993 TJ Spartaka Trebic 80 80
14. Diana Tresovicová SVK 1981 Triaxx 80 80
15. Joanna Swallow GBR 1979 Bath 80 80
16. Noelia Mora Simon ESP 1984 C.T. Cidade De Lugo Fluvial 70 70
17. Alison Martin GBR 1965 Looe 70 70
18. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 60 60
19. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Ulmer Padler 50 50
20. Annegret Wille GER 1966 Gaensefurther Sportbewegung 45 45
21. Stephanie Bletsch GER 1989 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 40 40
22. Susanne Brandenburger GER 1972 Tura / Uni-Triathlöwen Bremen 35 35

  Women



1. Tom Stead GBR 1996 NiceTri / TriCrazy 100 100 100 300
2. Martin Antol SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 90 190
3. Samuel Siska SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 90 60 150
4. Jiri Moulik CZE 1995 Kokotem.cz 100 100
5. Carlo Pfitzenreuter GER 1997 WSV Lampertheim 80 80
6. Jonas Michonek SVK 1996 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 70 70

0
0

1. Filip Sprusanský SVK 1994 VK Tatran 100 100
2. Marek Kafka CZE 1993 USK Praha 100 100
3. Luca Pfitzenreuter GER 1993 TV Lampertheim Tri / WSV Lampertheim 100 100
4. Josh Hook GBR 1994 Bournemouth 100 100
5. Martin Dugas SVK 1994 VK Tatran 90 90
6. David Tracsi SVK 1994 80 80
7. Milan Majzlan SVK 1994 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 70 70

1. Klára Breznová CZE 1993 TJ Spartaka Trebic 100 100
2. Veronika Danisová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 100

1. Petr Susa CZE 1990 Kokotem.cz 100 100 100 300
2. Brandon Lark GBR 1991 Branstaple 100 100
3. Radim Král SVK 1990 KKK Komárno 90 90
4. Jan Gröschel GER 1990 ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 90 90

1. Lisa Maria Hirschfelder GER 1991 WSC Heidelberg 100 100 100 100 [100] [100] 400
0

   Men

  Women

   Men

  Women

U23 (Year of Brith 1990 - 1992)

Youth (Year of Brith 1995 - 1996)

   Men

  Women

Juniors (Year of Brith 1993 - 1994)



1. Leos Rousavy CZE 1976 Hradec Králové 100 100 100 100 [100] [100] 400
2. Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 90 100 90 [90] [90] 100 380
3. Michal Hása CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 80 90 80 70 [70] 320
4. Andreas Grabitz GER 1973 ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 55 50 105
5. Miquel Armengol Roca ESP 1974 C.N.Sitges 90 90
6. Brandan Reese GBR E 90 90
7. Roman Svedjda CZE 1985 VSK FTVS Praha 60 30 90
8. Mark Turner GBR 1962 Lifeguard Branstaple 90 90
9. Vicente Roig Riera ESP 1979 80 80

10. Pavel Klein CZE 1976 Tyn nad Vltavou 80 80
11. Martin Erwan FRA 1979 Paris 80 80
12. Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Kanoistika Chomutov 80 80
13. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Preetzer TSV 80 80
14. Adrian Curtis GBR 1977 CP Bath 80 80
15. Bernat Ribas Torres ESP 1973 70 70
16. Andreas Hintermeier GER 1979 SV Donaustauf 70 70
17. Matyas Pokorny CZE 1988 www.mpart.cz 70 70
18. Mark Salmon GBR 1975 Lincsquad 70 70
19. Maroš Dvorský SVK 1980 Kajak Slávia 70 70
20. Richard Mauder GBR Elite 70 70
21. Vicente Moreno García ESP 1974 Trijasa 60 60
22. Martin Vörtmann GER 1978 MTV München 60 60
23. David Gibbs GBR 1975 Lincsquad 60 60
24. Andrej Wiebauer SVK 1979 VK Tatran 60 60
25. Tomás Pavlik CZE 1987 USK Praha 60 60
26. Stefan Wegener GER 1985 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 60 60
27. Thomas Diaper GBR 1989 Army Southhampton 60 60
28. Bartolomé Roig Roselló ESP M30 55 55
29. Tibor Szabo SVK 1988 inQool.cz Triteam 55 55
30. Pavel Král CZE 1978 USK FM Jindrichuv Hradec 55 55
31. Martin Busch GER 1978 WVC Kassel 55 55
32. Christian Betzlbacher GER 1974 reha team Betzlbacher 50 50
33. Jose Carrasco Moreno ESP 1975 U.C. Valencia 50 50
34. Peter Janiga SVK 1984 VK Tatran 50 50
35. Petr Synek CZE 1960 Kanoistika Sokol Prazský 50 50
36. Matej Micusík SVK 1987 VK Tatran 45 45
37. Rodovan Faktor CZE 1977 TJ Tatran Sedlcany 45 45
38. Stefan Hochstein GER 1981 Triathlon Jena 45 45
39. Adam Fingerland SVK 1985 VK Tatran 40 40
40. Petr Polívka CZE 1976 Sedlcany 40 40
41. Rolf Ristow GER 1978 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 40 40
42. Marek Dinka SVK 1982 VK Tatran 35 35
43. Mayk Lange GER 1973 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 35 35
44. Martin Polónyi SVK 1982 VK Tatran 30 30
45. Ronny Enke GER 1975 Koberbachtal-Triathlon & Team Outfit 30 30
46. Martin Homola SVK 1987 Homola Team 28 28
47. Christian Spieß GER 1986 München 28 28
48. Michal Bujna SVK 1978 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 26 26
49. Ivo Zachar SVK 1983 VK Tatran 24 24

Elite (Year of Brith 1973 - 1989)

   Men



50. Daniel Birksadský SVK 1978 Triaxx 22 22
51. Matej Misik SVK 1987 Dunajčík 20 20
52. Boris Sichmák SVK 1982 VK Tatran 18 18
53. Michal Balhar SVK 1982 Bratislava 16 16
54. Tomás Kabina SVK 1981 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 14 14
55. Radloslav Takac SVK 1976 Bratislava 12 12
56. Peter Kmetko SVK 1983 BVS Raft Team 10 10
57. Robert Fiedler SVK 1979 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 9 9
58. Mário Slachtic SVK 1973 VK Tatran 8 8
59. Rastislav Mrázko SVK 1976 7 7
60. Lukás Blazícek SVK 1986 Bratislava 6 6

1. Katrin Burow GER 1976 TuS Neukölln Berlin 100 100 200
2. Kathryn King GBR 1978 Hereford 90 100 190
3. Zuzana Friedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 80 90 170
4. María José Morell Salguero ESP 1975 100 100
5. Becky Schofield GBR 1981 Tri-angelia 100 100
6. Dana Ivanovová SVK 1989 Bratislava 100 100
7. Diana Tresovicová SVK 1981 Triaxx 90 90
8. Noelia Mora Simon ESP 1984 C.T. Cidade De Lugo Fluvial 90 90
9. Joanna Swallow GBR 1979 Bath 90 90

10. Stephanie Bletsch GER 1989 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 80 80

  Women



1. Christian Schmidt GER 1966 WSC Heidelberg 90 80 100 [70] 80 350
2. Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 Lincsquad 100 90 100 290
3. Laszló Szabó GER 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 100 90 190
4. Steve King GBR 1972 Hereford 90 80 170
5. Nick Gatland GBR 1969 Triviera 80 70 150
6. Oliver Büttel GER 1968 Weltraumjogger Berlin 80 60 140
7. Phil Binch GBR 1968 Lincsquad 70 60 130
8. Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 45 70 115
9. Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Club Natacion Pamplona 100 100

10. Libor Mares CZE 1969 Vyhlidka Stemberk 100 100
11. Miroslav Podborsky CZE 1966 100 100
12. Peter Moysey NZL 1963 ASTV Lenzing 100 100
13. Luis Alberto Celestino San Jose ESP 1967 Racing Valladolid De Piraguis 90 90
14. Roman Horacek CZE 1966 Cyklofit Liberec 90 90
15. Dusan Simon SVK 1972 VK Tatran 90 90
16. Nigel Unwin GBR 1962 Corsham Wilts 90 90
17. Tony Runnegar GBR 1970 Bedford Traktors 50 35 85
18. Kevin Fish GBR 1963 Lincsquad 40 45 85
19. Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 1970 Club Maritim Torredembarra 80 80
20. Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 VK Tatran 80 80
21. Luis Andres Madrazo San Roman ESP 1968 Triatlon Colindres 70 70
22. Lahr Henning GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 70 70
23. Libor Sigmund SVK 1970 Dunajčík 70 70
24. Rodolfo Amorotu ESP 1972  Cantabria Multi/Sport 30 40 70
25. Octavio Vadillo ESP 1970 Silla 60 60
26. Michael Babilon GER 1968 TSG Kleinostheim / SSKC Aschaffenburg 60 60
27. Mark Pryor GBR 1965 Quadrace Racing 60 60
28. Gustáv Schmiedl SVK 1964 Later Bratrislava 60 60
29. Lubos Hála CZE 1964 Spartaka Modrany 60 60
30. Francisco Javier Romero García ESP 1968 Triatló Santa Eulària 55 55
31. Joachim Neusser GER 1964 KV Budenheim / TCEC Mainz 55 55
32. Phil Wilkinson GBR 1963 Cherry willingham 55 55
33. Martin Smolík CZE 1966 TJ Slavia Karlovy Vary 55 55
34. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 55 55
35. Oliver Main GBR 1970 55 55
36. Pieter Bezemer ESP 1963 Trijasa 50 50
37. Dirk Heumann GER 1964 VFR Wilsche / Neubokel 50 50
38. Jiri Hadrava CZE 1971 TJ Slavia Karlovy Vary 50 50
39. Axel Nitsch GER 1966 Team VivaVentum 50 50
40. Steven Dolby GBR 1972 Lincsquad 50 50
41. Rafael Guillen Galera ESP 1969 Master Gym 45 45
42. Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Woking 45 45
43. Christian Menghini ITL 1972 Olimpia Triathlon Camerino 45 45
44. Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Salar 40 40
45. Krzysztof Szurlej POL 1969 IM 2010 40 40
46. Marcus Schmietdorf GER 1967 Tura / Uni-Triathlöwen Bremen 40 40
47. David Finch GBR 1968 Team Manvers 35 35
48. Ramon Perez Arenaza ESP M40 35 35

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1963 - 1972)

   Men



49. Ramón Przybylski GER 1965 SG LVB Abteilung Kanu 35 35
50. Bill Davies GBR 1971 Lincsquad 30 30
51. Thomas Kohlen GER 1968 DLRG Wismar 30 30
52. Andreas Marin GER 1968 DLRG Wismar 28 28
53. Marco Lößnitz GER 1966 Fitness-Center Lifestyle 26 26
54. Christian Bachmann GER 1968 HSV Weimar 24 24
55. Jens Nölker GER 1971 SV Blau-Weis Mühlhausen 22 22
56. Christian Bachmann GER 1971 Oberdorla 20 20
57. Hans-Magnus Holzfuß GER 1972 HSG Uni Greifswald / Triathlon 18 18

1. Silke Harenberg GER 1968 PSV Braunschweig 100 100 90 290
2. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 OSC Potsdam Zeppelin Team 100 100 200
3. Alison Deykin GBR 1969 LincsQuad 100 90 190
4. Alison Martin GBR 1965 Looe 100 100
5. Kerstin Rümke GER 1971 Ulmer Padler 80 80
6. Annegret Wille GER 1966 Gaensefurther Sportbewegung 70 70
7. Susanne Brandenburger GER 1972 Tura / Uni-Triathlöwen Bremen 60 60

  Women



1. Miguel Hadlich GER 1958 Triathlon Gera 100 100 100 80 380
2. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Altrhein [70] 90 [70] 100 80 100 370
3. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 80 80 90 90 340
4. Fermin Rodriguez Lopez ESP 1961 Cantabria 90 80 70 80 320
5. Ian Smith GBR 1960 Herefordshire Tri 100 100 200
6. Zdenek Skalicky CZE 1960 Pluto team Praha 90 90 180
7. Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Triathlon Club 80 80 160
8. Miroslav Meixner CZE 1955 Vyhlidka Stemberk 60 60 120
9. Nigel Crowe GBR 1961 Tyne Tri 100 100

10. Phillipe Jumeau GBR 1961 C.O.L.T 90 90
11. Paul Marshall GBR 1959 Truro 90 90
12. Peter Chappill GBR 1960 Lincsquad 70 70
13. Tibor Szabo SVK 1962 KKK Komárno 70 70
14. Thomas Schmelzer GER 1959 SC Weyhe 70 70
15. Ian Batty GBR 1953 70 70
16. Neil Barker GBR 1960 Lincsquad 60 60
17. Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal 60 60
18. David Baker GBR 1960 Poole 60 60
19. Miroslav Pokorny CZE 1960 www.mpart.cz 55 55
20. Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 ATV Hückeswagen 55 55
21. Brendon Moore GBR 1962 Lostwithiel 55 55

1. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Altrhein 100 100 100 100 [100] [100] 400
2. Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon Club 100 100 200

1. Klaus Knopf GER 1950 RTC Bernburger Bären 90 100 100 100 390
2. Joachim Meyer GER 1949 Triathlon Jena 100 90 90 280
3. Joachim Schulz GER 1947 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 90 70 160
4. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Loko Liberec 100 100
5. Paul Belcher GBR 1951 100 100
6. Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena 80 80
7. Bernd Wyrowski GER 1949 Soltauer Sportsclub 02 60 60

0
0

   Men

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1953 - 1962)

  Women

Masters 60 (Year of Brith 1943 - 1952)

   Men

  Women



0
0

0
0

  Women

Seniors (Year of Brith ≤ 1942)

   Men


